

## B.L.D.E.ASSOCIATION'S S. B. ARTS AND K.C.P.SCIENCECOLLEGE BIJAPUR



RE - ACCREDITEDAT THE "A" LEVEL

Phone: (08352) – 261766, (08352) 262770 Extn. 2223, 2224

Fax: 08352 - 261766 E-mail: sbakepse@indiatimes.com

REF./ಕಮಾಂಕ:

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 04 01 2018

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered to 04<sup>th</sup> January 2018 between The Dean, **Akkamahadevi Women**'s **University** Women's University, Vijayapur, here represented by Prof: Dr.S.B.Madagi, Dean, Chairman, Department of Bioinformatics, Biotechnology & Zoology and the Principal, S.B Arts and K.C.P Science College, Vijayapur, here in represented by Prof (Smt). V. S. Patil, H.O.D of Zoology.

In continuation of oral discussions and understanding reached between the two organizations mentioned above, Karnataka State Women's University, Vijayapur recognizes the latter S.B. Arts and K.C.P Science College, Vijayapur offers latest technical information for Bioinformatics/Biotechnology and Zoology for exchange of recent development in biological field to the students and the teachers of Zoology Department.

Further, **Akkamahadevi Women's University** Women's University, Vijayapur agreed to have practical knowledge on Bioinformatics, Biotechnology and Zoology experiments,

S.B Arts and K.C.P Science College, Vijayapur has agreed to provide the Library facilities and Laboratories of Zoology department to upgrade and enhance their establishments of **Akkamahadevi Women's University**, Vijayapur. It also extends all possible help to faculty and students of Department of Zoology for their upgradation of knowledge.

## **DURATION OF AGREEMENT**

The agreement is valid for a period of 5 years i.e., from 2018-2022

## **TERMINATION**

This agreement can be terminated by mutual consent of both parties.

Witness

PRINCIPAL
B.L.D.E.A's S.B. Arts & K.C.P.
Science College, Vijayapur.

CHAIRPERSON

Post Graduate Dept. of Studies & Research in Bioinformatics

Research Women's University

Akkamahadevi Women's University

VIJAYAPURA-586108.

Head of the Department of Zoology S.B. Arts & K.C.P. Sc. College BIJAPUR.

Authorized signature
The Principal
SB Arts & KCP Science College,
Vijayapur-586103

Authorized signature of
The Dean, Chairman
Akkamahadevi Women's University,
Vijayapur-586103

Authorized signature of H.O.D of Zoology SB Arts & KCP Science College, Vijayapur-586103